34 Rockwell Automation Publication PFLEX-SG002I-EN-P - May 2015
PowerFlex 525 AC drives feature an innovative, modular design off ering fast and easy installation and confi guration. These
cost-eff ective compact drives come with embedded EtherNet/IP™ communications, safety, USB confi guration and a high
ambient operating temperature capability. PowerFlex 525 AC drives also provide a variety of motor control algorithms
including volts per hertz, sensorless vector control and closed loop velocity vector control, making these drives ideal for a vast
array of applications.
 PowerFlex 525 AC Drive
Branch circuit

PowerFlex 520-Series Technical Data, publication 520-TD001
PowerFlex 520-Series User Manual, publication 520-UM001
Catalog Number Explanation
Product Selection
100…120V AC, Single-Phase Input, Three-Phase Output Drives, 50/60 Hz
Drive Ratings No Filter with Integral EMC Filter
Normal Duty Heavy Duty Output Current
Frame Size Cat. No. Cat. No.kW Hp kW Hp A
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 2.5 A 25B-V2P5N104 –
0.75 1 0.75 1 4.8 B 25B-V4P8N104 –
1.1 1.5 1.1 1.5 6 B 25B-V6P0N104 –
200…240V AC, Single-Phase Input, Three-Phase Output Drives, 50/60 Hz
Drive Ratings No Filter with Integral EMC Filter (1)
Normal Duty Heavy Duty Output Current
Frame Size Cat. No. Cat. No.kW Hp kW Hp A
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 2.5 A 25B-A2P5N104 25B-A2P5N114
0.75 1 0.75 1 4.8 A 25B-A4P8N104 25B-A4P8N114
1.5 2 1.5 2 8 B 25B-A8P0N104 25B-A8P0N114
2.2 3 2.2 3 11 B 25B-A011N104 25B-A011N114
(1) This fi lter is suitable for use with cable lengths up to 10 meters (32.8 feet) for C2 spec and 20 meters (65.6 feet) for C3 spec.
200…240V AC, Three-Phase, 50/60 Hz
Drive Ratings No Filter with Integral EMC Filter
Normal Duty Heavy Duty Output Current
Frame Size Cat. No. Cat. No.kW Hp kW Hp A
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 2.5 A 25B-B2P5N104 –
0.75 1 0.75 1 5 A 25B-B5P0N104 –
1.5 2 1.5 2 8 A 25B-B8P0N104 –
2.2 3 2.2 3 11 A 25B-B011N104 –
4 5 4 5 17.5 B 25B-B017N104 –
5.5 7.5 5.5 7.5 24 C 25B-B024N104 –
7.5 10 7.5 10 32.2 D 25B-B032N104 –
11 15 11 15 48.3 E 25B-B048N104 –
15 20 11 15 62.1 E 25B-B062N104 –
25B – D 6P0 N 1 1 4
EnclosureVoltage
Rating
Rating Internal EMC
Filter
0 = No
1 = Yes
PowerFlex 525 AC Drive
36 Rockwell Automation Publication PFLEX-SG002I-EN-P - May 2015
380…480V AC, Three-Phase, 50/60 Hz
Drive Ratings No Filter with Integral EMC Filter (1)
Normal Duty Heavy Duty Output Current
Frame Size Cat. No. Cat. No.kW Hp kW Hp A
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 1.4 A 25B-D1P4N104 25B-D1P4N114
0.75 1 0.75 1 2.3 A 25B-D2P3N104 25B-D2P3N114
1.5 2 1.5 2 4 A 25B-D4P0N104 25B-D4P0N114
2.2 3 2.2 3 6 A 25B-D6P0N104 25B-D6P0N114
4 5 4 5 10.5 B 25B-D010N104 25B-D010N114
5.5 7.5 5.5 7.5 13 C 25B-D013N104 25B-D013N114
7.5 10 7.5 10 17 C 25B-D017N104 25B-D017N114
11 15 11 15 24 D 25B-D024N104 25B-D024N114
15 20 11 15 30 D 25B-D030N104 25B-D030N114
18.5 25 15 20 37 E 25B-D037N114 (2) 25B-D037N114
22 30 18.5 25 43 E 25B-D043N114 (2) 25B-D043N114
(1) This fi lter is suitable for use with cable lengths up to 10 meters (32.8 feet) for C2 spec and 20 meters (65.6 feet) for C3 spec.
(2) With EMC fi lter.
525…600V AC, Three-Phase, 50/60 Hz
Drive Ratings No Filter with Integral EMC Filter
Normal Duty Heavy Duty Output Current
Frame Size Cat. No. Cat. No.kW Hp kW Hp A
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.9 A 25B-E0P9N104 –
0.75 1 0.75 1 1.7 A 25B-E1P7N104 –
1.5 2 1.5 2 3 A 25B-E3P0N104 –
2.2 3 2.2 3 4.2 A 25B-E4P2N104 –
4 5 4 5 6.6 B 25B-E6P6N104 –
5.5 7.5 5.5 7.5 9.9 C 25B-E9P9N104 –
7.5 10 7.5 10 12 C 25B-E012N104 –
11 15 11 15 19 D 25B-E019N104 –
15 20 11 15 22 D 25B-E022N104 –
18.5 25 15 20 27 E 25B-E027N104 –